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From: Nancy Hurst 
Sent: Wednesday, November 10, 2021 11:14 PM 
To: Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, 
Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Thorne, Jason 
<Jason.Thorne@hamilton.ca>; GRIDS 2 and MCR <grid2mcr@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Hamilton Needs Housing correspondance on Nov 9 council agenda 
 

 
 
Hello Councillors,  
 
Please read the above letter and ask yourself if you think this is from 
someone begging council to expand the urban boundary or begging for 
a safe and affordable home. 
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I was looking through item 4.10 on the Council agenda today.  It 
includes the Hamilton Needs Housing petition and written submissions 
"in favour of urban expansion". I am literally fuming because if you read 
through those letters there are dozens from desperate people, some 
even homeless, who are begging city council to provide affordable 
housing... because that's what HNH and the "petition" claims to be... a 
community organization campaigning for affordable housing. And lo 
and behold those people's letters are being presented to Council as 
votes for urban expansion. Some people are certainly for expansion but 
many folks are being tricked and used, and it is unconscionable.  
 
 I wrote to four of them that I could find on Facebook this evening, and 
they all got back to me and are not happy that they were tricked.  
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These are just three that I could reach this evening. I am really urging 
Council to read through those letters, especially the latter half of them 
as the proponents for expansion are front loaded. You will see that 
many, many letters never mention expansion or land use but simply 
beg for affordable housing. It is unconscionable for this developer 
consortium to prey on desperate people like this. Some of the paid 
adverts are so disingenuous that they have even tricked people into 
thinking they are Stop Spraw:  
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Thank you for reading and please call these people out for this when 
you can. 
Kindly, 
Nancy Hurst 
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https://pub-
hamilton.escribemeetings.com/filestream.ashx?DocumentId=294048 
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